I ______, have read the attached letter outlining the Clark County School District After-School Care Process guidelines. I understand that if my child is not picked up at the end of the school day, school staff will make an effort to contact me and/or someone listed on my child's emergency contact form to arrange for my child to be picked up from school. In the event that I or an emergency contact cannot be reached, I understand that the school will follow the Clark County School District After-School Care Process.

I also understand that the Clark County School District does not sponsor, endorse, or control any community programs including Clark County Safekey and Boys and Girls Club. I understand that it is required that I complete this authorization, to be used only as an emergency option, if my child is not picked up from school on time and no emergency contact can be reached, in order to avoid my child being transported to Child Haven.

As part of this After-School Care Process, for the safety of your child, certain information will need to be shared with Clark County Safekey or Boys and Girls Club, if applicable. I hereby authorize the Clark County School District to release my child's registration information to the Clark County Safekey or Boys and Girls Club program.

I understand that I will be responsible for charges incurred and will pay Clark County Safekey and/or Boys and Girls Club, as applicable. I also hereby authorize the Clark County Safekey program and/or the Boys and Girls Club to release my child's fee balance (if any) to the Clark County School District for the purpose of determining whether my child may be taken to Clark County Safekey or the Boys and Girls Club as part of the After-School Care Process.

Name of school:	
Name of student:	
Parent/guardian name:	
Parent/guardian signature:	
Date:	

This agreement must be attached to the CCSD Authorization to Release Student to Clark County Safekey and/or Boys and Girls Club Form.